

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18530 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 182 OF 2024**

Manish Babulal Shah And Anr.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Uma International And 3 Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26329 OF 2022
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 18531 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 182 OF 2024**

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Vishal Maheshwari i/b V. M. Legal for Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Mr. Rajas Panandikar, Ayush Tiwari, Ms. Jaya Manghwani i/b Jaya Manghwani for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. List Interim Application on **10th November 2025** 'for hearing' subject to removal of Office Objections.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]