

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6345 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 182 OF 2024

Manish Babulal Shah And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Uma International And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 182 OF 2024

Manish Babulal Shah And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Uma International And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 18531 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 182 OF 2024

Manish Babulal Shah And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Uma International And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 26329 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 182 OF 2024

Uma International And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Manish Babulal Shah And Anr.

....RESPONDENT

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Mr. Rajas Panandikar, Mr. Ayush Tiwari and Ms. Jaya Manghwani i/b Jaya Manghwani for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)